
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E18010882C PCN Date: 14AUG18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
MTA 100 Green Connectors

Description of Changes 
This change is considered by TE Connectivity as a change in the supplier of the colorant of the material. There is no effect on the function of the part. 

Reason for Cancellation: 
This is not a full cancellation PCN. Simply removing all of the part numbers for 640427. Those parts were a different color and are not affected by this change request. They 
were added incorrectly to the verbiage of the PCN. 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

36404272 NO
36404273 NO
36404274 NO
36404275 NO
36404276 NO
36404277 NO
36404278 NO
36404279 NO
46404270 NO
46404271 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

36404272 NO
36404273 NO
36404274 NO
36404275 NO
36404276 NO
36404277 NO
36404278 NO
36404279 NO
46404270 NO
46404271 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

36404272 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

36404272 NO




