

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-18-010882-C

PCN Date: 14-AUG-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

MTA 100 Green Connectors

Description of Changes

This change is considered by TE Connectivity as a change in the supplier of the colorant of the material. There is no effect on the function of the part.

Reason for Cancellation:

This is not a full cancellation PCN. Simply removing all of the part numbers for 640427. Those parts were a different color and are not affected by this change request. They were added incorrectly to the verbiage of the PCN.

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>3-640427-2</u>	NO						
<u>3-640427-3</u>	NO						
3-640427-4	NO						
<u>3-640427-5</u>	NO						
<u>3-640427-6</u>	NO						
3-640427-7	NO						
<u>3-640427-8</u>	NO						
<u>3-640427-9</u>	NO						
<u>4-640427-0</u>	NO						
<u>4-640427-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>3-640427-2</u>	NO						
<u>3-640427-3</u>	NO						
<u>3-640427-4</u>	NO						
3-640427-5	NO						
<u>3-640427-6</u>	NO						
3-640427-7	NO						
<u>3-640427-8</u>	NO						
3-640427-9	NO						
<u>4-640427-0</u>	NO						
<u>4-640427-1</u>	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
3-640427-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Γ	Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
3	<u>-640427-2</u>	NO						